
1826 

-

Tariff 
Item No. 

84.18.24 
84.40.28 

85.03.01 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 148-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

B.P. I MFN. I Gen. 

Separators, centrifugal, excluding laboratory centrifuges Free 15% 25% 
Component parts as may be approved, used in making Free .. 25% 

laundry drying machines 
Primary cells, and primary batteries of kinds approved by Free 20% 25% 

the Minister: 
Approved: 

Mercury batteries types E400N, EPX640, EPXl, and 
EP675 

Part List 
II No. 

Ref. 

I 

10.1 148 
10.8 148 

.. 

148 

No. 61 

Effective 

From 
I 

1/4/68 
1/7 /70 

1/9/70 

To* 

30/9/7 
30/6/7 

30/6/7 

4 
2 

2 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date 
of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 
Decisions Cancelled: 

30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
30.03.09 
34.02.00 

39.07.98 
39.07.99 

Adrenaline tartrate solution 
Isoniazid tablets 
Kapsovit tablets 
Phenylbutazone tablets (veterinary) 
Products as may ... containing soap: 

Approved: 
HA 753 

Lifebuoys, Perrybuoy type 
Moulded nylon ... sets only .. 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of October 1970. 

79 

43 
131 
132 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1970/ 112-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

Rates of Duty Effective 
Appn Tariff Part List 
No. Item Goods 

IMFN.1 
II No. 

I 
B.P. Gen. Ref. From To 

10773 40.07 .01 I Latex thread, cut, used in making golf balls Free .. I 20% 10.8 .. 1/7/67 30/9/70 
10785 59 .17 .19 Filter cloth of wool, suited for making filter bags for use Free .. 10% 10.4 131 1/1/69 31/12/70 

in stearin or similar filter presses 
10571 74.03.04 Everdur copper alloy rod No. 637 copper 90. 75 % Free .. 10% 10.8 .. 1/7/67 30/9/70 

Aluminium 7. 25 % Silicon 2 % 
10647 84.11.09 Compressors and compressing outfits, air, portable or Free 20% 25% 10.2 

stationary, including air receivers imported with 
and forming part thereof: 

Excluding: 
(a) Portable air compressing outfits of a capacity .. 1/7/67 30/9/70 

from 80 to 125 cu. ft displacement per minute 
at pressures up to 105 p.s.i. 

(b) Stationary, single stage, reciprocating com- .. 1/7/67 30/9/70 
pressers (other than carbon-ring dry cylinder 
oil-free air types) and compressing outfits of a 
capacity of 2 to 42 cu. ft displacement per 
minute at pressures up to 200 p.s.i. 

(c) Compressors peculiar to use on motor vehicles .. 1/7/67 30/9/70 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 October 1970. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of October 1970. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


