THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 148-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.18.24	Separators, centrifugal, excluding laboratory centrifuges	Free	15%	25%	10.1	148	1/4/68	30/9/74
84.40.28	Component parts as may be approved, used in making laundry drying machines	Free		25%	10.8	148	1/7/70	30/6/72
85.03.01	Primary cells, and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free	20%	25%	••			
	Mercury batteries types E400N, EPX640, EPX1, and EP675					148	1/9/70	30/6/72

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous												
Decisions Cancelled:												
30.03.09	Adrenaline tartrate solution										••	
30.03.09	Isoniazid tablets					••						
30.03.09	Kapsovit tablets		•••								• •	
30.03.09	Phenylbutazone tablets (veterinary)								79			
34.02.00	Products as may containing soap:											
	Approved:											
	HA 753								43			
39.07.98	Lifebuoys, Perrybuoy type								131			
39.07.99	Moulded nylon sets only								132			
						l ,						

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of October 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1970/112-Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Ra	ates of D	uty	Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.			From	То
10773 10785 10571	40.07.01 59.17.19 74.03.04	Latex thread, cut, used in making golf balls Filter cloth of wool, suited for making filter bags for use in stearin or similar filter presses Everdur copper alloy rod No. 637 copper 90.75%	Free Free		20% 10% 10%	10.8 10.4 10.8	131	1/7/67 1/1/69 1/7/67	30/9/70 31/12/70 30/9/70
10647	84.11.09	Aluminium 7.25% Silicon 2% Compressors and compressing outfits, air, portable or stationary, including air receivers imported with and forming part thereof: Excluding:	Free	20%	25%	10.2			
		(a) Portable air compressing outfits of a capacity from 80 to 125 cu. ft displacement per minute at pressures up to 105 p.s.i.					••	1/7/67	30/9/70
		(b) Stationary, single stage, reciprocating compressors (other than carbon-ring dry cylinder oil-free air types) and compressing outfits of a capacity of 2 to 42 cu. ft displacement per minute at pressures up to 200 p.s.i.					••	1/7/67	30/9/70
		(c) Compressors peculiar to use on motor vehicles					••	1/7/67	30/9/70

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 October 1970. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of October 1970.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.